
THE USE OF CLUSTERING
TECHNIQUE TO IMPROVE

STUDENTS’ ACHIEVEMENT IN
WRITING RECOUNT TEXT AT
THE EIGHT GRADE OF UPTD

SMP NEGERI 5 GUNUNGSITOLI
IN 2022/2023

by Gulo Niska Restina

Submission date: 27-Feb-2024 11:41PM (UTC-0500)
Submission ID: 2306680753
File name: NISKA_RESTINA_GULO_3.docx (174.56K)
Word count: 13044
Character count: 69263



13

13

13



10



7

12



16



7







16

16



7

10

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



9



8



4

14



4

4



5

7

13



4

12

17



1

4

7

17

18



19

19



10

10

10





1

6

11





2

2

3



1

2

2

7



2

2

2

7



2

2



1

2

2

7



2

2

7





1

1

1

2





1



1

1

2

3



1

3



1

1

1

1

1

2

3

3



1

1

1

18



1

1

3

7



2

3

12

18



1

1

1

1

3

18



1

1

2

3



2

3

3

3



2

3



1

1

1

2



1

2

2



1

1

1

1

1

3



1

18



1

1

2

2

3

7



3

3

3



1

1

3

3

3



2

7

18



2

3

3

7



1

1

1

1



1

6

7

7

12



1

1

6

6

6

7

10

12

18



1

10

12





2

2

2

12

12





26%
SIMILARITY INDEX

27%
INTERNET SOURCES

21%
PUBLICATIONS

6%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 6%

2 3%

3 3%

4 2%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

8 1%

THE USE OF CLUSTERING TECHNIQUE TO IMPROVE
STUDENTS’ ACHIEVEMENT IN WRITING RECOUNT TEXT AT THE
EIGHT GRADE OF UPTD SMP NEGERI 5 GUNUNGSITOLI IN
2022/2023
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

jonedu.org
Internet Source

ummaspul.e-journal.id
Internet Source

jurnal.ucy.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.unib.ac.id
Internet Source

pbio.persadakhatulistiwa.ac.id
Internet Source

www.researchgate.net
Internet Source

repository.uinsu.ac.id
Internet Source

repo.iain-tulungagung.ac.id
Internet Source



9 1%

10 1%

11 1%

12 1%

13 1%

14 1%

15 1%

16 1%

17 1%

18 1%

19 1%

www.sonora.id
Internet Source

journal.lppmunindra.ac.id
Internet Source

mafiadoc.com
Internet Source

library.upgris.ac.id
Internet Source

lib.unnes.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.untan.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.unesa.ac.id
Internet Source

repo.uinmybatusangkar.ac.id
Internet Source

digilibadmin.unismuh.ac.id
Internet Source

digilib.uinsby.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.uin-antasari.ac.id
Internet Source



Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches < 1%


